





OPEN TOURNAMENTS - 2024

April

Sun 21 Mixed Fourball AM-AM

May

Sun 19 Mixed Springfield Properties Mixed Greensomes

Sun 26 Ladies Ladies 3 Ball Better Ball

June

Sat 1 Gents S&D Harper Gents Open

Sat 29 Gents Qismat Gents Open

July

Mon  15-Fri19 Gents Grierson Wealth Management 5 Day Open

Sat 27 Gents Walkers Shortbread Gents Open

August

Sat 3 Ladies Ladies Open

Mon 5 Junior Junior Open

Fri 9 Snr Gents Grant Smith Builders Seniors Open

Wed 28 -Fri 30 Mixed Gleaner LTD Mixed Seniors 3 Day Stableford Open
September

Sat 14 Mixed US Masters Texas Scramble (Hosted by Golf In Scotland)

Tue 17 Ladies Ladies Senior Greensomes Open



MEN’S MATCHPLAY COMPETITIONS
Round Completion Dates

Scratch Cup, Forbes Cup, Abbots Choice Cup, Innes Cameron Cup, Bibby Cup, Seniors Centenary Cup

Round 1 Sun 28" April
Round 2 Sun 26™ May
Round 3 Sun 23rd June
Round 4 Sun 28™ July

Quarter Finals Sun 18" August
Semi Finals Sun 1st September

All finals to be played by Sunday September 29t 2024

Liverpool Cup, Skinner cup, McVitie and Price (Mixed) (top 16 qualify)
Round 1 Sun 23rd June

Quarter Final ~ Sun 28 July

Semi Finals Sun 1st September

All finals to be played by Sunday September 29" 2024

Formats and Handicap Allowances (applied to Course Handicap)

Scratch Cup Singles Scratch

Forbes Cup Singles 100% Allowance

Innes Cameron Cup Singles (Handicaps 13+). 100% Allowance
Liverpool Cup Singles 100% Allowance

Skinner Cup Singles 100% Allowance

Seniors Centenary Singles 100% Allowance

Abbots Choice Cup Fourball Betterball. 90% Individual Allowance

Bibby Cup, McVitie & Price Foursomes (alternate shot). 50% Combined Allowance



LADIES’ MATCHPLAY COMPETITIONS
Round Completion Dates
Scratch Division 1 and Division2, McKerron Quaich, Senior Ladies, Foursomes
Round 1 14" May
Round 2 2nd July
Round 3 6" August
Round 4 10" September

All finals to be played by Sunday September 29t" 2024

Qualifying Competitions (top 16 qualify)

RoseBowl 2 Qualifying rounds
Round 1 25 June
Round 2 30% July
Round 3 3rd September

All finals to be played by Sunday September 29t" 2024

Formats and Handicap Allowances (applied to Course Handicap}

Scratch Cups Singles Scratch

McKerron Quaich Singles 100% Allowance
Senior Ladies Singles 100% Allowance
Rosebow! Singles 100% Allowance

H Samuel Cup Foursomes (alternate shot) of combined 50% Allowance



JUNIOR MATCHPLAY COMPETITIONS

Round Completion Dates

Scratch Trophy, Alliance Cup, Outward Bound Trophy

Qualifiers

Final

7 July

1t September

Trophies and Formats

Arthur McKerron Trophy
Alliance Cup

Outward Bound Trophy

Handicap Trophy - Strokeplay

Low Handicap - 36.0 Handicap Index & below

Scratch Matchplay Singles Scratch

JAG Innes Foursomes

George Kessack Trophy

March
Sun
Thu

Sat

Thu
Fri

Sat

17
21
23
26
28
29
30
31

FIXTURE LIST 2024

Final Winter League

Seniors Winter League

Whitbread Shield

Ladies 12 hole flag (Last one)

Seniors Scramble

Entries Close for all Matchplay Competitions
R J Menzies Memorial Trophy Opening Day
Ladies Opening Day

Junior Opening Day - 9 & 18 Hole

50% of combined Course Handicap

Most Improved Junior

High Handicap — 36.1 Handicap Index & above

All
Seniors
All
Ladies
Seniors
All
Gents
Ladies

Juniors



April

Wed
Thu

Sat

Wed
Thu

Sat

Sat
Sun

Tue

10

11

13

14

16

17

18

20

21

23

24

25

27

28

30

Ladies Stableford & 9 Hole Comp
Members Walk On Stableford

Seniors Spring Meeting

Gents lan Rodger Stableford

Ladies April Medal

Junior Stableford & 9 Hole Competition
Ladies April Medal & 9 Hole Comp
Members Walk On Medal

Seniors April Medal

Gents Spring Meeting

Junior April Medal & 9 Hole Competition
Ladies Rosebowl! 1° Round Qualifier
Members Walk On Medal

Seniors Stableford

Gents Skinner Cup (Top 16 Qualify for Matchplay)
AM-AM Open

Ladies Rosebowl 2" Round Qualifier
Members Walk On Medal

Seniors Medal

Gents Cursiter Cup Greensomes

Junior Medal & 9 Hole Competition

Ladies Captains Prize — 3 Clubs & a Putter

Ladies
Mixed
Seniors
Gents
Ladies
Juniors
Ladies
Mixed
Seniors
Gents
Juniors
Ladies
Mixed
Seniors
Gents
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Seniors
Gents
Juniors

Ladies



May
Wed
Thu
Sat
Sun
Tues
Wed

Thu

Sat
Sun

Tue

Wed
Thu
Fri

Sat

10
11
12

14

15
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30

Friday 31

Members Walk On Stableford

Seniors Stableford

Gents Liverpool Cup (Top 16 Qualify for Matchplay)
Junior May Medal & 9 Hole Competition
Ladies May Medal & 9 Hole Comp
Members Walk On Medal

Seniors Medal (No Evening Slots)

Moray & Nairn League Scratch Weekend
Moray & Nairn League Scratch Weekend
Moray & Nairn League Scratch Weekend
Moray & Nairn League Scratch Weekend
Royal Air Force Golfing Society

Ladies Competition

Northern Counties Seniors Championship
Northern Counties Seniors Championship
Northern Counties Seniors Championship
Gents May Medal

Springfield Mixed Greensomes Open
Coronation Foursomes

Members Walk On Medal

Seniors May Medal

McVitie & Price Qualifier

Gents Hay Cup

Ladies 3 Ball Better Ball Open

Ladies Stableford

Members Walk On

Seniors Medal & John Mclvor Trophy

Juniors Walk On

Mixed
Seniors
Gents
Juniors
Ladies
Gents
Seniors
EVENT
EVENT
EVENT
EVENT
SOCIETY
Ladies
Seniors
Seniors
Seniors
Gents
Mixed
Ladies
Mixed
Seniors
MIXED
Gents
Ladies
Ladies
Mixed
Seniors

Juniors



June

Sat

Tue

Wed
Thu

Fri

Sat

Wed
Thu

Sat

11

12
13

15
16
18
19
20

21
22
23
25
26
27
29
30

S&D Harper Gents Open

Junior Stableford 9 & 18 Hole

Ladies Club Championship Round 1 Scratch & Handicap (Eveni
Ladies 3 Ball Better Ball (Morning)

Members Walk On Stableford

Seniors Medal (No Evening Slots)

Ladies Club Championship Round 2 Scratch & Handicap
Elgin City FC Golf Day (Shotgun Start)

Gents June Medal

Juniors June Medal & 9 Hole Competition

Ladies Club Championship Round 3 Scratch & Handicap (Eveni
Ladies Stableford (Morning)

Members Walk On Medal

Seniors Medal (No Evening Slots)

Ladies Club Championship Round 4 Scratch & Handicap
Gents June Medal

Junior Stableford 9 & 18 Hole & Ladies Fixture vs Nairn GC
Helen Hay Quaich Stableford

Gents Club Championship Round 1

Seniors Medal (No Evening Slots)

Gents Club Championship Round 2

Gents Club Championship Round 3

Gents Club Championship Round 4

Junior Medal & 9, 18 Hole Comp

Ladies June Medal & 9 Hole Comp

Members Walk On Medal

Seniors June Medal

Qismat Gents Open

Junior 36 & 9 Hole Championships

Gents
Juniors

Ladies

Mixed
Seniors
Ladies
SOCIETY
Gents
Juniors

Ladies

Mixed
Seniors
Ladies

Gents

Ladies/Juniors

Ladies
Gents
Seniors
Gents
Gents
Gents
Juniors
Ladies
Mixed
Seniors
Gents

Junior



July

Wed
Thu
Sat
Sun

Tue

Wed
Thu

Sat

Fri
Sat

Sun

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sat

Tues

Wed

10

11

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

31

Ladies Medal & 9 Hole Comp

Veteran Ladies Club Championship Round 1
Members Walk On Stableford

Seniors Veterans Shield & Seniors Championship Round 1
Gents Handicap Club Champs Round 1
Junior Matchplay Qualifiers

Ladies Stableford

Veteran Ladies Club Championship Round 2
Members Walk on Medal

Seniors Veterans Shield & Seniors Championship Round 2
Gents Handicap Club Champs Round 2
Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open
Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open
Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open
Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open
Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open
Members Walk on Medal

Ladies MNL Fixture vs Moray GC

Juniors July Medal & 9 Hole Competition
Ladies July Medal & 9 Hole Comp

Members Walk On Medal

Seniors July Medal

R&A Coronation Foursomes Area Finals
Walkers Shortbread Gents Open

Junior Texas Scramble

Ladies Challenge Vase

Members Walk on Medal

Ladies

Mixed
Seniors
Gents
Juniors

Ladies

Mixed
Seniors
Gents
Gents
Gents
Gents
Gents
Gents
Mixed
Ladies
Juniors
Ladies
Mixed
Seniors
EVENT
Gents
Juniors
Ladies

Mixed



August
Thu

Wed
Thu
Fri

Sat

10
11
12
13
14
15
17
18
20
21
22
24
25

27
28
29
30
31

Seniors Stableford

Ladies Open

Gents Vic Singer Memorial 4 Man Texas Scramble
Elgin GC Junior Open

Ladies August Medal & 9 Hole Comp

Members Walk On Stableford

Seniors August Medal

Grant Smith Builders Seniors Open 50+

Gents August Medal

Junior August Medal & 9 Hole Competition
Highland Veterans Ladies Matchplay

Ladies Greensomes

Members Walk On Medal

Seniors Medal

Pros Day

Juniors JAG Innes Foursomes

Ladies Medal Charity Day

Members Walk On Medal

Seniors Stableford

David McAskill Memorial — Two Ball Better Ball
Ladies Fun Day

Juniors Stableford & 9 Hole Competition

Ladies Stableford

Gleaner Ltd Mixed Seniors 3 Day Stableford Open
Gleaner Ltd Mixed Seniors 3 Day Stableford Open
Gleaner Ltd Mixed Seniors 3 Day Stableford Open

Gents Autumn Meeting

Seniors
Ladies
Gents
Juniors
Ladies
Mixed
Seniors
Seniors
Gents
Juniors
EVENT
Ladies
MIXED
Seniors
EVENT
Juniors
Ladies
Mixed
Seniors
Gents
Ladies
Juniors
Ladies
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

Gents



September

Sun 1 Junior Matchplay Finals, Stableford & 9 hole (tion Juniors
Ladies September Medal & 9 Hole Comp Ladies
Tue 3 Ladies September Medal & 9 Hole Comp Ladies
Wed 4 Members Walk On Stableford Mixed
Thu 5 Seniors September Medal Seniors
Fri 6 Speyside Whisky Golf Festival SOCIETY
Sat 7 Gents September Medal Gents
Sun 8 Yeadon Cup (Foursomes) Family/ Adult/Junior
Tue 10 Ladies Medal & 9 Hole Comp Ladies
Wed 11 Members Walk On Medal Mixed
Thu 12 Seniors Autumn Meeting Seniors
Fri 13 Elgin Rotary Charity Golf Day (Shotgun Start) SOCIETY
Sat 14 US Masters Texas Scramble Open (Hosted by;cotland) Mixed
Sun 15 Junior September Medal & 9 Hole Competitic Juniors
Tue 17 Ladies Senior Greensomes Open Ladies
Wed 18 Members Walk On Medal Mixed
Thu 19 Seniors Medal Seniors
Sat 21 Gents Medal Gents
Sun 22 Junior Sixes EVENT
Mon 23 Senior Gents vs Ladies Seniors/Ladies
Tue 24 Ladies Medal Stableford Ladies
Wed 25 Members Walk On Medal Mixed
Thu 26 Seniors Stableford Seniors
Fri 27 Captains Invitational EVENT
Sat 28 Gents Stableford Gents

Sun 29 Junior Stableford & 9 Hole Competition Juniors



October

Tue 1 Ladies Stableford Ladies

Thu 3 Seniors October Medal Seniors

Sat 5 Gents October Medal Gents

Sun 6 Ladies October Medal & 9 Hole Comp Ladies
Juniors October Medal & 9 Hole Competition Juniors

Tue 8 Ladies October Medal & 9 Hole Comp Ladies

Thu 10 Seniors AM-AM Seniors

Sat 12 Gents Medal Gents

Sun 13 Centenary Cup All

Tue 15 Ladies 12 Hole Flag Starts Ladies

Thu 17 Seniors Winter Stableford Starts Seniors

Sat 19 Winter League Starts All

Tue 22 Ladies AGM Ladies

November

Sat 16 Annual Prize Giving All

Thu 21 Seniors AGM Shotgun Seniors

December

Thu 12 Club AGM All

Thu 19 Seniors Christmas Shotgun Seniors

Thu 26 Boxing Day Shotgun Stableford Mixed

January 2025

Thu 2 Sair Heidies Shotgun Stableford Mixed

Additional Notes
Club Winter League — Every Saturday & Sunday starting 19*" October until March 2025
Seniors Winter Stableford - Every Thursday starting 17" October 2024 until March 2025

Ladies 12 Hole Flag — Every Tuesday starting 15" October until March 2025



ENJOY RECIPRICOL GREEN FEES AGREEMENTS WITH THE FOLLOWING CLUBS

(members guest rate unless otherwise stated)

Baberton Golf Club

Downfield Golf Club

Duff House Royal Golf Club - £20 per person
Duddingston Golf Club
Dunfermline Golf Club

East Renfrewshire Golf Club
Fraserburgh Golf Club — 50% off
Glenbervie Golf Club
Helensburgh Golf Club

Kemnay Golf Club

Kintore Golf Club

The Kings Inverness — 50% off
Longniddry Golf Club

Murcar Golf Links

Peterculter Golf Club

Ratho Park Golf Club



ROVER TICKET

Club Date Signature
Forres Golf Club

Nairn Dunbar Golf Club

Moray Golf Club

Grantown Golf Club

Hopeman Golf Club

Maverston Golf Club

The above clubs have agreed a reciprocal arrangement, that all members can have three concessionary
rounds on each of the above courses at a cost of half the normal green fee. The concession is available
any day of the week between the hours of 10.00am to 12.00, 2.30pm to 4.30pm. Reservations can be
made up to seven days in advance. Juniors will only be eligible when playing with an adult. Your fixture
card or diary must be presented to the starter for signing before play. Bookings will only be accepted for
a maximum of four people. This agreement will run from 1% April to 30" September.

For reservations contact:
FORRES GOLF CLUB 01309 672250

NAIRN DUNBAR GOLF CLUB 01667 452741

MORAY GOLF CLUB 01343 813330
GRANTOWN GOLF CLUB 01479 872079
HOPEMAN GOLF CLUB 01343 830578

MAVERSTON GOLF CLUB 01343 843863



Elgin Golf Club + Birnie Rd, Elgin IV30 8SX
www.elgingolfclub.com + Tel. 01343 542338
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