









OPEN TOURNAMENTS - 2024

21	Mixed	Fourball AM-AM
19	Mixed	Springfield Properties Mixed Greensomes
26	Ladies	Ladies 3 Ball Better Ball
1	Gents	S&D Harper Gents Open
29	Gents	Qismat Gents Open
15 – Fri 19	Gents	Grierson Wealth Management 5 Day Open
27	Gents	Walkers Shortbread Gents Open
t		
3	Ladies	Ladies Open
5	Junior	Junior Open
9	Snr Gents	Grant Smith Builders Seniors Open
28 – Fri 30	Mixed	Gleaner LTD Mixed Seniors 3 Day Stableford Open
mber		
14	Mixed	US Masters Texas Scramble (Hosted by Golf In Scotland)
17	Ladies	Ladies Senior Greensomes Open
	19 26 1 29 15 – Fri 19 27 t 3 5 9 28 – Fri 30 mber 14	19 Mixed 26 Ladies 1 Gents 29 Gents 15 – Fri 19 Gents 27 Gents tt 3 Ladies 5 Junior 9 Snr Gents 28 – Fri 30 Mixed mber 14 Mixed

MEN'S MATCHPLAY COMPETITIONS

Round Completion Dates

Scratch Cup, Forbes Cup, Abbots Choice Cup, Innes Cameron Cup, Bibby Cup, Seniors Centenary Cup

Round 1 Sun 28^h April

Round 2 Sun 26th May

Round 3 Sun 23rd June

Round 4 Sun 28th July

Quarter Finals Sun 18^h August

Semi Finals Sun 1st September

All finals to be played by Sunday September 29th 2024

Liverpool Cup, Skinner cup, McVitie and Price (Mixed) (top 16 qualify)

Round 1 Sun 23rd June

Quarter Final Sun 28th July

Semi Finals Sun 1st September

All finals to be played by Sunday September 29th 2024

Formats and Handicap Allowances (applied to Course Handicap)

Scratch Cup Singles Scratch

Forbes Cup Singles 100% Allowance

Innes Cameron Cup Singles (Handicaps 13+). 100% Allowance

Liverpool Cup Singles 100% Allowance

Skinner Cup Singles 100% Allowance

Seniors Centenary Singles 100% Allowance

Abbots Choice Cup Fourball Betterball. 90% Individual Allowance

Bibby Cup, McVitie & Price Foursomes (alternate shot). 50% Combined Allowance

LADIES' MATCHPLAY COMPETITIONS

Round Completion Dates

Scratch Division 1 and Division2, McKerron Quaich, Senior Ladies, Foursomes

Round 1 14^h May

Round 2 2nd July

Round 3 6^h August

Round 4 10^h September

All finals to be played by Sunday September 29th 2024

Qualifying Competitions (top 16 qualify)

RoseBowl 2 Qualifying rounds

 Round 1
 25th June

 Round 2
 30th July

Round 3 3rd September

All finals to be played by Sunday September 29th 2024

Formats and Handicap Allowances (applied to Course Handicap)

Scratch Cups Singles Scratch

McKerron Quaich Singles 100% Allowance
Senior Ladies Singles 100% Allowance

Rosebowl Singles 100% Allowance

H Samuel Cup Foursomes (alternate shot) of combined 50% Allowance

JUNIOR MATCHPLAY COMPETITIONS

Round Completion Dates

Scratch Trophy, Alliance Cup, Outward Bound Trophy

Qualifiers 7th July

Final 1st September

Trophies and Formats

Arthur McKerron Trophy Handicap Trophy - Strokeplay

Alliance Cup Low Handicap – 36.0 Handicap Index & below

Outward Bound Trophy High Handicap – 36.1 Handicap Index & above

Scratch Matchplay Singles Scratch

JAG Innes Foursomes 50% of combined Course Handicap

George Kessack Trophy Most Improved Junior

FIXTURE LIST 2024

March

Sun	17	Final Winter League	All
Thu	21	Seniors Winter League	Seniors
Sat	23	Whitbread Shield	All
Tue	26	Ladies 12 hole flag (Last one)	Ladies
Thu	28	Seniors Scramble	Seniors
Fri	29	Entries Close for all Matchplay Competitions	All
Sat	30	R J Menzies Memorial Trophy Opening Day	Gents
Sun	31	Ladies Opening Day	Ladies
		Junior Opening Day - 9 & 18 Hole	Juniors

April

Tue	2	Ladies Stableford & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Wed	3	Members Walk On Stableford	Mixed
Thu	4	Seniors Spring Meeting	Seniors
Sat	6	Gents Ian Rodger Stableford	Gents
Sun	7	Ladies April Medal	Ladies
		Junior Stableford & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors
Tue	9	Ladies April Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Wed	10	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	11	Seniors April Medal	Seniors
Sat	13	Gents Spring Meeting	Gents
Sun	14	Junior April Medal & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors
Tue	16	Ladies Rosebowl 1st Round Qualifier	Ladies
Wed	17	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	18	Seniors Stableford	Seniors
Sat	20	Gents Skinner Cup (Top 16 Qualify for Matchplay)	Gents
Sun	21	AM-AM Open	Mixed
Tue	23	Ladies Rosebowl 2 nd Round Qualifier	Ladies
Wed	24	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	25	Seniors Medal	Seniors
Sat	27	Gents Cursiter Cup Greensomes	Gents
Sun	28	Junior Medal & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors
Tue	30	Ladies Captains Prize – 3 Clubs & a Putter	Ladies

May

Wed	1	Members Walk On Stableford	Mixed
Thu	2	Seniors Stableford	Seniors
Sat	4	Gents Liverpool Cup (Top 16 Qualify for Matchplay)	Gents
Sun	5	Junior May Medal & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors
Tues	7	Ladies May Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Wed	8	Members Walk On Medal	Gents
Thu	9	Seniors Medal (No Evening Slots)	Seniors
		Moray & Nairn League Scratch Weekend	EVENT
Fri	10	Moray & Nairn League Scratch Weekend	EVENT
Sat	11	Moray & Nairn League Scratch Weekend	EVENT
Sun	12	Moray & Nairn League Scratch Weekend	EVENT
Tue	14	Royal Air Force Golfing Society	SOCIETY
		Ladies Competition	Ladies
Wed	15	Northern Counties Seniors Championship	Seniors
Thu	16	Northern Counties Seniors Championship	Seniors
Fri	17	Northern Counties Seniors Championship	Seniors
Sat	18	Gents May Medal	Gents
Sun	19	Springfield Mixed Greensomes Open	Mixed
Tue	21	Coronation Foursomes	Ladies
Wed	22	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	23	Seniors May Medal	Seniors
Fri	24	McVitie & Price Qualifier	MIXED
Sat	25	Gents Hay Cup	Gents
Sun	26	Ladies 3 Ball Better Ball Open	Ladies
Tue	28	Ladies Stableford	Ladies
Wed	29	Members Walk On	Mixed
Thu	30	Seniors Medal & John McIvor Trophy	Seniors
Friday	31	Juniors Walk On	Juniors

June			
Sat	1	S&D Harper Gents Open	Gents
Sun	2	Junior Stableford 9 & 18 Hole	Juniors
Tue	4	Ladies Club Championship Round 1 Scratch & Handicap (Eveni	Ladies
		Ladies 3 Ball Better Ball (Morning)	
Wed	5	Members Walk On Stableford	Mixed
Thu	6	Seniors Medal (No Evening Slots)	Seniors
		Ladies Club Championship Round 2 Scratch & Handicap	Ladies
Fri	7	Elgin City FC Golf Day (Shotgun Start)	SOCIETY
Sat	8	Gents June Medal	Gents
Sun	9	Juniors June Medal & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors
Tue	11	Ladies Club Championship Round 3 Scratch & Handicap (Eveni	Ladies
		Ladies Stableford (Morning)	
Wed	12	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	13	Seniors Medal (No Evening Slots)	Seniors
		Ladies Club Championship Round 4 Scratch & Handicap	Ladies
Sat	15	Gents June Medal	Gents
Sun	16	Junior Stableford 9 & 18 Hole & Ladies Fixture vs Nairn GC Ladie	es/Juniors
Tue	18	Helen Hay Quaich Stableford	Ladies
Wed	19	Gents Club Championship Round 1	Gents
Thu	20	Seniors Medal (No Evening Slots)	Seniors
		Gents Club Championship Round 2	Gents
Fri	21	Gents Club Championship Round 3	Gents
Sat	22	Gents Club Championship Round 4	Gents
Sun	23	Junior Medal & 9, 18 Hole Comp	Juniors
Tue	25	Ladies June Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Wed	26	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	27	Seniors June Medal	Seniors
Sat	29	Qismat Gents Open	Gents

Junior

Sun

30 Junior 36 & 9 Hole Championships

July

Tue	2	Ladies Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
		Veteran Ladies Club Championship Round 1	
Wed	3	Members Walk On Stableford	Mixed
Thu	4	Seniors Veterans Shield & Seniors Championship Round 1	Seniors
Sat	6	Gents Handicap Club Champs Round 1	Gents
Sun	7	Junior Matchplay Qualifiers	Juniors
Tue	9	Ladies Stableford	Ladies
		Veteran Ladies Club Championship Round 2	
Wed	10	Members Walk on Medal	Mixed
Thu	11	Seniors Veterans Shield & Seniors Championship Round 2	Seniors
Sat	13	Gents Handicap Club Champs Round 2	Gents
Mon	15	Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open	Gents
Tue	16	Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open	Gents
Wed	17	Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open	Gents
Thu	18	Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open	Gents
Fri	19	Grierson Wealth Management 5-Day Open	Gents
Sat	20	Members Walk on Medal	Mixed
Sun	21	Ladies MNL Fixture vs Moray GC	Ladies
		Juniors July Medal & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors
Tue	23	Ladies July Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Wed	24	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	25	Seniors July Medal	Seniors
Fri	26	R&A Coronation Foursomes Area Finals	EVENT
Sat	27	Walkers Shortbread Gents Open	Gents
Sun	28	Junior Texas Scramble	Juniors
Tues	30	Ladies Challenge Vase	Ladies
Wed	31	Members Walk on Medal	Mixed

August

Thu	1	Seniors Stableford	Seniors
Sat	3	Ladies Open	Ladies
Sun	4	Gents Vic Singer Memorial 4 Man Texas Scramble	Gents
Mon	5	Elgin GC Junior Open	Juniors
Tue	6	Ladies August Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Wed	7	Members Walk On Stableford	Mixed
Thu	8	Seniors August Medal	Seniors
Fri	9	Grant Smith Builders Seniors Open 50+	Seniors
Sat	10	Gents August Medal	Gents
Sun	11	Junior August Medal & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors
Mon	12	Highland Veterans Ladies Matchplay	EVENT
Tue	13	Ladies Greensomes	Ladies
Wed	14	Members Walk On Medal	MIXED
Thu	15	Seniors Medal	Seniors
Sat	17	Pros Day	EVENT
Sun	18	Juniors JAG Innes Foursomes	Juniors
Tue	20	Ladies Medal Charity Day	Ladies
Wed	21	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	22	Seniors Stableford	Seniors
Sat	24	David McAskill Memorial – Two Ball Better Ball	Gents
Sun	25	Ladies Fun Day	Ladies
		Juniors Stableford & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors
Tue	27	Ladies Stableford	Ladies
Wed	28	Gleaner Ltd Mixed Seniors 3 Day Stableford Open	Mixed
Thu	29	Gleaner Ltd Mixed Seniors 3 Day Stableford Open	Mixed
Fri	30	Gleaner Ltd Mixed Seniors 3 Day Stableford Open	Mixed
Sat	31	Gents Autumn Meeting	Gents

September

Sun	1	Junior Matchplay Finals, Stableford & 9 hole (tion	Juniors
		Ladies September Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Tue	3	Ladies September Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Wed	4	Members Walk On Stableford	Mixed
Thu	5	Seniors September Medal	Seniors
Fri	6	Speyside Whisky Golf Festival	SOCIETY
Sat	7	Gents September Medal	Gents
Sun	8	Yeadon Cup (Foursomes)	Family/ Adult/Junior
Tue	10	Ladies Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Wed	11	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	12	Seniors Autumn Meeting	Seniors
Fri	13	Elgin Rotary Charity Golf Day (Shotgun Start)	SOCIETY
Sat	14	US Masters Texas Scramble Open (Hosted by icotland)	Mixed
Sun	15	Junior September Medal & 9 Hole Competitic	Juniors
Tue	17	Ladies Senior Greensomes Open	Ladies
Wed	18	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	19	Seniors Medal	Seniors
Sat	21	Gents Medal	Gents
Sun	22	Junior Sixes	EVENT
Mon	23	Senior Gents vs Ladies	Seniors/Ladies
Tue	24	Ladies Medal Stableford	Ladies
Wed	25	Members Walk On Medal	Mixed
Thu	26	Seniors Stableford	Seniors
Fri	27	Captains Invitational	EVENT
Sat	28	Gents Stableford	Gents
Sun	29	Junior Stableford & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors

October

Tue	1	Ladies Stableford	Ladies
Thu	3	Seniors October Medal	Seniors
Sat	5	Gents October Medal	Gents
Sun	6	Ladies October Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
		Juniors October Medal & 9 Hole Competition	Juniors
Tue	8	Ladies October Medal & 9 Hole Comp	Ladies
Thu	10	Seniors AM-AM	Seniors
Sat	12	Gents Medal	Gents
Sun	13	Centenary Cup	All
Tue	15	Ladies 12 Hole Flag Starts	Ladies
Thu	17	Seniors Winter Stableford Starts	Seniors
Sat	19	Winter League Starts	All
Tue	22	Ladies AGM	Ladies

November

Sat	16	Annual Prize Giving	All
Thu	21	Seniors AGM Shotgun	Seniors

December

	nu	12	CIUD AGIVI	All
٦	Γhu	19	Seniors Christmas Shotgun	Seniors
٦	Γhu	26	Boxing Day Shotgun Stableford	Mixed

January 2025

Thu	2	Sair Heidies Shotgun Stableford	Mixed
-----	---	---------------------------------	-------

Additional Notes

Club Winter League – Every Saturday & Sunday starting 19th October until March 2025 Seniors Winter Stableford - Every Thursday starting 17th October 2024 until March 2025 Ladies 12 Hole Flag – Every Tuesday starting 15th October until March 2025

ENJOY RECIPRICOL GREEN FEES AGREEMENTS WITH THE FOLLOWING CLUBS

(members guest rate unless otherwise stated)

Baberton Golf Club

Downfield Golf Club

Duff House Royal Golf Club - £20 per person

Duddingston Golf Club

Dunfermline Golf Club

East Renfrewshire Golf Club

Fraserburgh Golf Club - 50% off

Glenbervie Golf Club

Helensburgh Golf Club

Kemnay Golf Club

Kintore Golf Club

The Kings Inverness - 50% off

Longniddry Golf Club

Murcar Golf Links

Peterculter Golf Club

Ratho Park Golf Club

ROVER TICKET								
Club	Date			Signature				
Forres Golf Club								
Nairn Dunbar Golf Club								
Moray Golf Club								
Grantown Golf Club								
Hopeman Golf Club								
Maverston Golf Club								

01200 672250

The above clubs have agreed a reciprocal arrangement, that all members can have three concessionary rounds on each of the above courses at a cost of half the normal green fee. The concession is available any day of the week between the hours of 10.00am to 12.00, 2.30pm to 4.30pm. Reservations can be made up to seven days in advance. Juniors will only be eligible when playing with an adult. Your fixture card or diary must be presented to the starter for signing before play. Bookings will only be accepted for a maximum of four people. This agreement will run from 1st April to 30th September.

For reservations contact:

TORRES GOLF CLOB	01303 072230
NAIRN DUNBAR GOLF CLUB	01667 452741
MORAY GOLF CLUB	01343 813330
GRANTOWN GOLF CLUB	01479 872079
HOPEMAN GOLF CLUB	01343 830578
MAVERSTON GOLF CLUB	01343 843863



Elgin Golf Club • Birnie Rd, Elgin IV30 8SX www.elgingolfclub.com • Tel. 01343 542338







